

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008
 Re. 1/- per page

 VOL - XLII
 Aizawl,
 Tuesday 4.6.2013
 Jyaistha 14,
 S.E. 1935,
 Issue No. 273

NOTIFICATION

No.F. 20016/25/09-FCS&CA, the 31st **May, 2013.** As per Guidelines and Norms (Infrastructural Benchmarks) for the 12th Plan Scheme Strengthening of COnsumer Fora Phase-II as amended from time to time, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Empowered Committee of Strengthening of Consumer Fora under the chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram with immediate effect as follows :-

- 1. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 2. Secretary, FCS&CA, Govt. of Mizoram
- 3. Dy. Secretary, FCS&CA, Govt. of Mizoram
- 4. Director, FCS&CA

- Chairman
- Member
- Member Secretary
- Member

R. Lalvena, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department.